SPRING Meeting
Old 41 Saloon
293 S Green Bay Rd

Neenah, WI 54956
Park in back parking lot
April 17 2023 6PM
Meeting Agenda:
l. Kart inspection and brake checks will be conducted the first two practice race nights. If you are

w

4/17/23 Monday .....cvvceeuvnne.

not present for one of the two nights without a good excuse, the first two nights of regular season
racing you will begin all races lined up in last position.
Parking same spots as last year. We will address new drivers and parking changes at practice.
Volunteers for Concession worker, and 50/50 raffle help needed.
Yearbook picture taking days are scheduled again this year.
Helmets Standards Snell 2015 rating or better. Youth rating CMR2016

a. https://'www.smf.org/cert If you click on the rating it will list manufactures and models.
Fundraising: 50/50 raffle (Kids Kart track)
Our track work/clean-up day is scheduled for Saturday, May 6st with a rain date set for Saturday,
May 13th. We will meet down at the track at 9:00 AM with an agenda to include: general area
cleanup, Fence Repair/ Addition, Concession Clean Out/ Rearrangement, Clean out of Scoring
Building along with other tasks. We have had a great turn out the last few years let’s keep it up.

2023 RACE SCHEDULE

cereeeeee Spring Meeting 7/11/23 Tuesday (No Points) ..........cc..uu.u....... Racing

5/6/23 Saturday ............cccccceueuuenn.. Track Cleanup Day 7/17/23 Monday..................cccoreresesennnnnn. Racing
5/13/23 Saturday..................Rain Date Track Clean Up 7/24/23 Monday ....... (Yearbook picture day) Racing
5/15/23 Monday ....Practice and Safety Checks Night 7/31/23 Monday ...........oeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, Racing
5/22/23 Monday ...... Practice and Safety Checks Night 8/07/23 Monday ...........cc.coeiiiiiiii, Racing
5/29/23 Monday ............ (Memorial Day) No Racing 8/14/23Monday ...........oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiian, Racing
6/5/23 Monday....Racing Season begins (flags/points) 8/21/23 Monday ....... (Yearbook picture day) Racing
6/12/23 Monday .........oeevenivveeiiecniiiinnnn, Racing 8/28/23 Monday ...........coeriiuniiiiieiinn. Racing
6/19/23 Monday ....... (Yearbook picture day) Racing 9/4/23 Monday ................ (Labor Day) No Racing
6/26/23 Monday .........ooooooiiiieiiaeia Racing 9/9/23 Saturday ........75 Lap — Season Ending Races

7/03/23 Monday

................................. No Racing

9/10/23 Sunday

........... (Rain Date) 75 Lap Races



